
95 95 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93

Wadebridge Bus Station dep 0650 0806 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1821 2006
Royal Cornwall Showground 0657 0813 0813 1013 1213 1413 1613 1828 2013
Winnards Perch Birds of Prey 0704 0820 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1835 2020
St Columb Major Cattle Market Arr 0709 0825 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1840 2025
St Columb Major Cattle Market Dep 0827 1027 1227 1427 1642 1842 2049
Kingsley Village opp Fraddon Services 0843 1043 1243 1443 1658 1858 2104
Truro Bus Station 0914 1114 1314 1514 1729 1929 2131

95 95 95 95 94 95 94 95 94 95 94 94 95 94 95

Budehaven School 1520
Bude The Strand 0710 0835 0930 1035 1130 1235 1330 1435 1530 1530 1650 1730 1835
Kings Hill Industrial Estate 0713 0838 1038 1238 1438 1653 1838
Bude Meadows Layby 0718 0843 1043 1243 1443 1658 1843
Widemouth Bay opp Widemouth Manor 0940 1140 1340 1540 1540 1740
Poundstock opp Chapel 0720 0845 0943 1045 1143 1245 1343 1445 1543 1543 1700 1743 1845
Wainhouse Corner Garage 0725 0850 0948 1050 1148 1250 1348 1450 1548 1548 1705 1748 1850
Crackington Haven Cabin Café 0956 1156 1356 1556 1556 1756
Higher Crackington Post Office 0959 1159 1359 1559 1559 1759
Tresparrett Posts 0731 0856 1004 1056 1204 1256 1404 1456 1604 1604 1711 1804 1856
Boscastle Car Park 0706 0741 0906 1014 1106 1214 1306 1414 1506 1614 1614 1721 1814 1906
Doctors Corner 0708 0823 0908 1108 1308 1508 1723 1908
Bossiney Bus Shelter 0717 0832 0917 1117 1317 1517 1732 1917
Tintagel Visitor Centre 0722 0837 0922 1122 1322 1522 1737 1922
Trewarmett Post Box 0727 0842 0927 1127 1327 1527 1742 1927
Camelford Methodist Church 0739 0854 0939 1139 1339 1539 1754 1939
Camelford Clease Road 0741 0856 0941 1141 1341 1541 1756 1941
St Kew Highway A39 0757 0957 1157 1357 1557 1812 1957
Wadebridge Bus Station arr 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1821 2006

service operated by

Mondays to Fridays except bank holidays

94 95 94
95

Bude to Boscastle via Widemouth  |  Crackington Haven
Bude to St Columb Major via Boscastle  |  Tintagel  |  Camelford  |  Wadebridge



95 95 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 95 93 95 95 93 95

Truro Bus Station 0740 0940 1140 1340 1540
Kingsley Village Fraddon Services 0809 1009 1209 1409 1609
St Columb Major Cattle Market Arr 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626
St Columb Major Cattle Market Dep 0538 0633 0743 0833 1033 1233 1433 1433 1633
Winnards Perch Birds of Prey 0544 0639 0749 0839 1039 1239 1439 1439 1639
Royal Cornwall opp Showground 0550 0645 0755 0845 1045 1245 1445 1445 1645
Wadebridge opp Tesco 0552 0647 0757 0847 1047 1247 1447 1447 1647
Wadebridge The Platt 0555 0650 0800 0850 1050 1250 1450 1450 1650
Wadebridge Bus Station arr 0557 0652 0802 0852 1052 1252 1452 1452 1652
Wadebridge Bus Station dep 0600 0655 0855 1055 1255 1455 1455 1655
Wadebridge The Platt 0602 0657 0857 1057 1257 1457 1457 1657
Wadebridge School 1510
St Kew Highway Services 0613 0708 0908 1108 1308 1508 1521 1708
Helstone Berry House 0622 0717 0917 1117 1317 1517 1530 1717
Valley Truckle 0624 0719 0919 1119 1319 1519 1532 1719
Camelford Clease Road 0628 0723 0923 1123 1323 1523 1536 1723
Camelford Church 0630 0725 0925 1125 1325 1525 1538 1725
Sir James Smith School 1435
Camelford Station B3226 1438
Trewarmett Post Box 0642 0737 0937 1137 1337 1445 1537 1550 1737

95 94 94 95 95 93 95 94 93 95 94 93 95 94 95 93 95 95 94 93 95 94
Tintagel Visitor Centre 0647 0742 0942 1142 1342 1450 1542 1555 1742
Bossiney Bus Shelter 0652 0747 0947 1147 1347 1455 1547 1600 1747
Doctors Corner 0700 0755 0955 1155 1355 1503 1555 1608 1755
Boscastle Bridge 0703 0745 0745 0758 0958 1020 1158 1220 1358 1420 1558 1611 1620 1758 1820
Tresparrett Posts 0753 0753 0806 1006 1028 1206 1228 1406 1428 1606 1619 1628 1806 1828
Higher Crackington Post Office 0759 0759 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834
Crackington Haven opp Cabin café 0803 0803 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838
Wainhouse Corner Garage 0811 0811 0812 1012 1046 1212 1246 1412 1446 1612 1625 1646 1812 1846
Poundstock Chapel 0815 0815 0816 1016 1050 1216 1250 1416 1450 1616 1629 1650 1816 1850
Bude Meadows Layby 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1632 1819
Kings Hill Industrial Estate 0824 1024 1224 1424 1624 1637 1824
Widemouth Bay Wideworth Manor 0818 0818 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853
Budehaven School 0831
Bude The Strand 0830 0835 0829 1029 1105 1229 1305 1429 1505 1629 1642 1705 1829 1905

service operated by

Mondays to Fridays except bank holidays

94 95 94
95

Boscastle to Bude via Crackington Haven  |  Widemouth
St Columb Major to Bude via Wadebridge  |  Camelford  |  Tintagel  |  Boscastle



95 93 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93

Bude The Strand 0835 0930 1035 1130 1235 1330 1435 1530 1650 1730 1835
Kings Hill Industrial Estate 0838 1038 1238 1438 1653 1838
Bude Meadows Layby 0843 1043 1243 1443 1658 1843
Widemouth Bay opp Widemouth Manor 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740
Poundstock opp Chapel 0845 0943 1045 1143 1245 1343 1445 1543 1700 1743 1845
Wainhouse Corner Garage 0850 0948 1050 1148 1250 1348 1450 1548 1705 1748 1850
Crackington Haven Cabin Café 0956 1156 1356 1556 1756
Higher Crackington Post Office 0959 1159 1359 1559 1759
Tresparrett Posts 0856 1004 1056 1204 1256 1404 1456 1604 1711 1804 1856
Boscastle Car Park 0906 1014 1106 1214 1306 1414 1506 1614 1721 1814 1906
Doctors Corner 0908 1108 1308 1508 1723 1908
Bossiney Bus Shelter 0917 1117 1317 1517 1732 1917
Tintagel Visitor Centre 0922 1122 1322 1522 1737 1922
Trewarmett Post Box 0927 1127 1327 1527 1742 1927
Camelford Methodist Church 0939 1139 1339 1539 1754 1939
Camelford Clease Road 0741 0941 1141 1341 1541 1756 1941
St Kew Highway A39 0757 0957 1157 1357 1557 1812 1957
Wadebridge Bus Station arr 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1821 2006

95 93 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93 94 95 93
Wadebridge Bus Station dep 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1821 2006
Royal Cornwall Showground 0813 1013 1213 1413 1613 1828 2013
Winnards Perch Birds of Prey 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1835 2020
St Columb Major Cattle Market Arr 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1840 2025
St Columb Major Cattle Market Dep 0827 1027 1227 1427 1642 1842 2049
Kingsley Village opp Fraddon Services 0843 1043 1243 1443 1658 1858 2104
Truro Bus Station 0914 1114 1314 1514 1729 1929 2131

service operated by

Saturdays

94 95 94
95

Bude to Boscastle via Widemouth  |  Crackington Haven
Bude to St Columb Major via Boscastle  |  Tintagel  |  Camelford  |  Wadebridge



95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95

Truro Bus Station 0740 0940 1140 1340 1540
Kingsley Village Fraddon Services 0809 1009 1209 1409 1609
St Columb Major Cattle Market Arr 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626
St Columb Major Cattle Market Dep 0633 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633
Winnards Perch Birds of Prey 0639 0839 1039 1239 1439 1639
Royal Cornwall opp Showground 0645 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645
Wadebridge opp Tesco 0647 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647
Wadebridge The Platt 0650 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650
Wadebridge Bus Station arr 0652 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652
Wadebridge Bus Station dep 0655 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655
Wadebridge The Platt 0657 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657
St Kew Highway Services 0708 0908 1108 1308 1508 1708
Helstone Berry House 0717 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717
Valley Truckle 0719 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719
Camelford Clease Road 0723 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723
Camelford Church 0725 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
Trewarmett Post Box 0737 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737
Tintagel Visitor Centre 0742 0942 1142 1342 1542 1742
Bossiney Bus Shelter 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747
Doctors Corner 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755

94 95 93 95 94 93 95 94 93 95 94 93 95 94 93 95 94
Boscastle Bridge 0758 0958 1020 1158 1220 1358 1420 1558 1620 1758 1820
Tresparrett Posts 0753 0806 1006 1028 1206 1228 1406 1428 1606 1628 1806 1828
Higher Crackington Post Office 0759 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834
Crackington Haven opp Cabin café 0803 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838
Wainhouse Corner Garage 0811 0812 1012 1046 1212 1246 1412 1446 1612 1646 1812 1846
Poundstock Chapel 0815 0816 1016 1050 1216 1250 1416 1450 1616 1650 1816 1850
Bude Meadows Layby 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819
Kings Hill Industrial Estate 0824 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824
Widemouth Bay Wideworth Manor 0818 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853
Bude The Strand 0830 0829 1029 1105 1229 1305 1429 1505 1629 1705 1829 1905

service operated by

Saturdays

94 95 94
95

Boscastle to Bude via Crackington Haven  |  Widemouth
St Columb Major to Bude via Wadebridge  |  Camelford  |  Tintagel  |  Boscastle



95 95 95 95 95 95

Bude The Strand 0810 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
Widemouth Bay opp Widemouth Manor 0819 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809
Poundstock opp Chapel 0822 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812
Wainhouse Corner Garage 0826 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816
Crackington Haven Cabin Café 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824
Higher Crackington Post Office 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827
Tresparrett Posts 0831 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831
Boscastle Car Park 0841 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841
Doctors Corner 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843
Bossiney Bus Shelter 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 1852
Tintagel Visitor Centre 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657 1857
Trewarmett Post Box 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903
Camelford Methodist Church 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915
Camelford Clease Road 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 1917
Delabole Post Office 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927
Delabole Westdowns Road 0931 1131 1331 1531 1731 1931
Pendoggett Cornish Arms 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938
Port Isaac Church Hall Rooms 0944 1144 1344 1544 1744 1944
St Endellion Church 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758 1958
Polzeath Beach 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003

95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 95
Trebetherick The Mowhay cafe 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808 2008
Rock Clock Garage 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813 2013
Tredrizzick Pityme Inn 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2016
St Minver Fourways Inn 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 2020
Wadebridge The Platt 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033
Wadebridge Bus Station arr 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 2035
Wadebridge Bus Station dep 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 2040
Wadebridge The Platt 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 2042
Wadebridge Tesco 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 2045
Royal Cornwall Showground 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847 2047
Winnards Perch Birds of Prey 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855 2055
St Columb Major Cattle Market Arr 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901 2101
St Columb Major Cattle Market Dep 1147 1347 1547 1747
Kingsley Village opp Fraddon Services 1201 1401 1601 1801
Truro Bus Station 1227 1427 1627 1827

service operated by

Sundays and bank holidays

95 Bude to St Columb Major
via Boscastle  |  Tintagel  |  Camelford  |  Wadebridge



95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95 93 95

Truro Bus Station 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705
Kingsley Village Fraddon Services 0931 1131 1331 1531 1731
St Columb Major Cattle Market 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745
St Columb Major Cattle Market 0827 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745
Winnards Perch Birds of Prey 0833 1003 1203 1403 1603 1833
Royal Cornwall Showground 0841 1011 1211 1411 1611 1841
Wadebridge opp Tesco 0843 1013 1213 1413 1613 1843
Wadebridge The Platt 0846 1016 1216 1416 1616 1846
Wadebridge Bus Station arr 0848 1018 1218 1418 1618 1848
Wadebridge Bus Station dep 0853 1023 1223 1423 1623 1853
Wadebridge The Platt 0855 1025 1225 1425 1625 1855
St Minver Fourways Inn 1038 1238 1438 1638
Tredrizzick Pityme Inn 1042 1242 1442 1642
Rock Clock Garage 1045 1245 1445 1645
Trebetherick The Mowhay cafe 1050 1250 1450 1650
Polzeath Beach 1055 1255 1455 1655
St Endellion Church 1106 1306 1506 1706
Port Isaac Church Hall Rooms 1113 1313 1513 1713
Pendoggett Cornish Arms 1120 1320 1520 1720
Delabole Post Office 1131 1331 1531 1731

95 95 95 95 95 95 95
Camelford Clease Road 0917 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 1917
Camelford Church 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 1919
Trewarmett Post Box 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755
Tintagel Visitor Centre 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
Bossiney Bus Shelter 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Doctors Corner 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813
Boscastle Bridge 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815
Tresparrett Posts 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825
Higher Crackington 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829
Crackington Haven opp Cabin café 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833
Wainhouse Corner opp Garage 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841 1936
Poundstock Chapel 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847 1942
Widemouth Bay Wideworth Manor 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 1945
Bude The Strand 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 1955

service operated by

Sundays and bank holidays

95 St Columb Major to Bude
via Wadebridge  |  Camelford  |  Tintagel  |  Boscastle


